

SB166\_L.001

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Transportation & Energy.

SB24-166 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 6, strike "(a)".
- 2 Page 3, strike lines 8 through 13 and substitute "IN SECTION 25-7-105
- 3 (1)(e)(XI)(B.5)".
- 4 Page 3, strike lines 15 through 18 and substitute "THREE-YEAR PERIOD,
- 5 HAS COMMITTED FIVE OR MORE VIOLATIONS FROM SEPARATE EVENTS AT
- 6 THE SAME STATIONARY SOURCE".
- 7 Page 4, strike lines 1 through 8.
- 8 Reletter succeeding paragraph accordingly.
- 9 Page 4, line 9, strike "INCLUDES".
- 10 Page 4, strike lines 10 and 11 and substitute "MEANS ANY EXCEEDANCE
- 11 OF THE ALLOWABLE EMISSIONS OF AN AIR POLLUTANT".
- 12 Page 4, lines 17 and 18, strike "VIOLATION OR NONCOMPLIANCE" and
- 13 substitute "VIOLATION, AS DEFINED IN SECTION 25-7-103 (19.7)(b)".
- 14 Strike "OR NONCOMPLIANCE" on: **Page 4**, lines 19 and 21.

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*